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DETERMINATION OF BENEFIT AMOUNT
The method of calculating the K-TAP benefit amount is called "ratable reduction".  With ratable reduction, the family's countable income is subtracted from the Standard of Need to arrive at the deficit amount.  The "deficit" is multiplied by 55%.  The K-TAP benefit amount is either the reduced amount or the maximum payment amount, whichever is less.  Families with no income receive the appropriate K-TAP payment maximum.  

NOTE:  The UIB and the Trade Re-Adjustment (TRA) benefits of a qualify​ing parent and TANF benefits from another state are not ratably reduced, these are counted dollar for dollar.
The Maximum Payment Scale for each family size is:
	Maximum Payment Scale

	Number of 
Eligible Persons


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7 or more

	Maximum


	$186
	$225
	$262
	$328
	$383
	$432
	$482


